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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below,means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers
and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest
bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event
of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the
Auctioneers will havethe final discretion either to determine the
successful bidder or to reoffer and resell the article in dispute. If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days
prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors
of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the
Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course.
There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it hasleft the
Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all
paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold without
warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be inworking
condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the
Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name
and address and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In
default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold.
Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close
of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot was
sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been
paid for. Lots may not be removed while the sale is in progress except
at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with
Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take
necessary action to enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage
charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale
without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses
and storage charges to be a charge against and collected from the Buyer.
Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and
interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month
(24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or
the Buyer nor be liable inany other way. For all purposes the Auc-

Thank you for attending this auction.
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284 Copper Bowl with Faux Succulents,
18" Diareter.
$50 - $100

285 1960's Pink Art Glass Centerpiece,
12 3/8"h.
$50 - $100

286 Whitefiiars Crystal Center Bowl,
James Hogan, 11"w #27/222.
$60 - $120

287 Studio Glass Covered Flattened
Vase signed Carl Black 2008, 8"h.
$100 - $200

T

—

288 Gubi Copenhagen TS Coffee Table
by Gamfratesi, 16 1/4 x 41 3/8"

Diam
$200 - $500
289 Hand Krnotted Persian Carpet,

Approximately 3'6" x 5'4".
$150 - $300

290 Lithograph signed Linda Stanbridge,
91/2x 13", "Edge".
$80- $100

291 Watercolour signed Stephanie
Quianton Steel '74, 8 x 18", "Pat
Bay".

$60 - $100
292 Airbrush signed Shirrell Graves, 21

1/2 x 31" "Peeking Parrot".
$100 - $200

293 Two Moorcroft Anemone Vases, 7
3/8"h.
$120 - $200

294 Kosta Boda "Ramnbow" Vase, Bertil
Vallien, 5 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

295 Art Glass Perfume Bottle signed with
Label Robert Held Art Glass, 6"h.

118
o $60 - $100

296 Three Robert Held Art Glass
Perfume Bottles, 2 signed, 5 1/4-7
1/2"h (1 stopper lacking)(103/10

$150 - $300

297 Lindsay Art Glass Paperweight
2006, 6 3/8"h.
$100 - $200

tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal.
The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers
will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-
ditions of Sale and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or
telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed
in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as
final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any
question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any
bid, to bid on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw
lots without previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two
or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve
imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for
consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost,
stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored,
displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor.
Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for
each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or
not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment
or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their
respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for
individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by
publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions
of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction
viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion
the right to refuse admittance to any individual.



NOTICE

All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a

BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%

+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available at
http://lunds.com

271 Seven English Art Nouveau Tiles
(approx. 6 x 6"/minor chips) & Two

"Lily" Hangers.
iy = $100 - $200

272 Collection of Royal Worcester
"Contessa" Bone China Dinnerware.
$100 - $200

273 Bokhara Wool Carpet,
Approximately 42" x 6'1".
$100 - $200

274 Mid 19th C. Louis XV Style
Girandole Looking Glass, 41"h.
$150 - $200

275 Art Nouveau Spelter Figure, 17"h.
100 - $200

276 Baker Furniture Quattro Columnar
Torchiere, 40"h.
$60 - $100

277 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 2'10" x 5'1".
$120 - $200

278 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)
Dexter, 11 1/2"h.
$200 - $300

279 Etching signed Dali, 18 X 24 12",
"The Coach & The Fly".
$300 - $400

280 Two Michael Kors Handbags, 12
12&1412"L.

$100 - $150

281 Mid 19th C. Rosewood Settee, 43 x
72x30"
$200 - $400

282 Bronze "Heron" Lamp, 33",
$100 - $150

283 Pair of Brass Crane Sculptures on
Wood Plinths, 17 1/2 & 18"h.
$100 - $200



252 Stoneware Sculpture Attributed to
Neil Dalrymple, 15 3/8"h (resto

noted).
) $150 - $200

253 Stoneware Vase with Impressed
Mark of Larry Davidson, 7 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

254 Flygsfor Glasbruk Glass Bowl, Paul
Kedelv, 2 7/8 x 10 3/4" Diameter.
$60 - $100

255 Feng Shui Yabai Wood Cutting
Board (16'L) & Inplement.
$50 - $60

256 Coral Specimen & Collection of
Shels.
$60 - $120

257 Collection of Ceramic "Fish" Dishes
& Bows signed Indistinctly (chips

noted).
$50 - $60

258 Contemporary Glass Top Dining
Table, 29 1/2x59 1/2x351/2".

$100 - $200

259 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 2'11"x 4'5".
$120 - $200

260 Pair of Czech Blue Cased Glass Art
Nouveau Style Vases, 5 5/8"h.
$60 - $100

261 Royal Doulton "Pluns" Vase,
Impressed UBW 8696, 7 3/4"h

(cracked ).
$60 - $100

262 Austrian Art Nouveau Iridescent
Glass Vase, 4 1/8"h.
$60 - $100

263 Studio Glass Vase signed Philbin, 10
12'h.
$80 - $120

264 Vetrerie Alfredo Barbini Glass Vase,
10 1/8"h.
$200 - $400

265 Japanese Meiji Cloisonne Lobed
Handled Pot, 8"h.
$200 - $300

266 F}uorlte Skull, 5 1/2x4 3/4x6
3/4".
$100 - $200

267 Three Handbags: Two Dooney &
B/urke/ One Red Goose, 10 3/4 - 11
12'"L.

$100 - $150

268 LEP #192/225 "Bling Date", 26 x
38"
$100 - $200
269 Asian Pottery Covered Vase, 19
12'h
$60 - $100
270 Pair of Chinese Cloisonne Table

Lamps, TH 32 1/4" (variable).
$200 - $300
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1 "Remington" Bronze "Coming Through
The Rye", 11 1/2"h.
$150 - $300

2 "Remington” Bronze '"The Mountain
Man", 10 1/4"h.

$150 - $200
3 "Remington” Bronze "Bronco Buster",
912"h
$150 - $200
4 A. Maunier Vallauris Pottery Vase,
14"h (cracked).
$60 - $100
5 Two Servais Werke Ehrang Jugendstil,
Ceramic Tiles, 6 x 6"
$60 - $100

6 "Lily" Metal Based Glass Top Coftee
Table, 60 x 36".
$100 - $200

7 Leaf Decorated Metal Tri Fold Screen
, 30 x40".
$100 - $200

8 Contemporary Leaded Glass Table
Lamp , 18 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

9 Cast Composition & Natural Coral
"Mushroom'" Lanmp, 16"h.
$60 - $100

10 Danish Modern "Fishing Pole" Floor
, Holm Sorensen & Co., 64
1/2"h (shade replaced).

$500 - $600

11 Pir of Carl Hansen on Hans
Wegner Wishbone Chairs.
$600 - $800

12 Caucasian Shirvan Carpet
Approximately 62" x 6'5".
$200 - $400

13 Italian Clear Glass Swag Lanp, 12
1/4"h.
$80 - $140



14 Mixed Media Sculpture signed P.S.
(Peter) Kiss, 28 1/4 x 11 x 6" "Tightly

Wound" (2pc).
$200 - $400

15 Three Pottery Tiles Oak Framed,
Largest 6 x 12 1/8" Two Missions/
Spanish.

$100 - $150

16 Ansel Adams Gallery Special Edition
Print "Thunderstorm Yosemite Valley"
$100 - $200

17 Northwest Coast Style Carved Wood
Charger signed Douglas J. Fisher, 17
1/2" Diam, "Embracing T

$200 - $300

18 Mixed Media Watercolour Signed
John Morton '62, 20" x 14 3/4",
"Black & Red" - nscribed.

$60 - $100

19 Collage signed G. (Gerald) F.
Brommer, 10 x 14" "Untitled Collage"
$60 - $100

20 Block Print signed Indistinctly 1988 ,
8 7/8 x 6 7/8" "Lady Pipe Smoker".
$50 - $100

21 Mario Pegoraro/Ester Bassano
Porcellana Capodimonte Figure, 17
3/4 x 15 1/2" (missing

$400 - $600

22 Lithograph After Erte, 18 1/2x 11
1/4" "L'Emparachee" #295/300, Park

West Gallery.
$100 - $200

23 Three Pair of Arts & Crafts Style
Brass Candlesticks, 7 1/4 & 10 1/8"h
& Plated Vases.
$100 - $150

24 English Oak Triple Wide Bureau
Bookcase, 46 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

25 Watercolour Monogrammed TA
(Tatiana Rogacheva), 12 3/4 x 6" "An
Interesting Conversation",

$50 - $100

26 Colour Etching by Marie Laurencian,
Plate 7 5/8 x 6 1/2" "Jeune Fille a la

Guitare",
$100 - $200

27 Art Glass Vase signed with Label
Robert Held Art Glass, 7"h. (1 89§
$150 - $300

28 Art Glass Vase signed with Label
Robert Held Art Glass, 6 7/8"h. (97)
$150 - $300

231 Mixed Media on Board signed L.
(Luther) Pokrantz'85, 12 3/8 x 17
3/4" "Trompe Loell.."

$125 - $175

232 Six Teak Windsor Charrs.
$200 - $400

233 Glashytta Norway Blown Glass
Candle Holder, 1 3/4'"h.
$50 - $60

234 Diesel 10 Bar D25103/250801
Gent's Wristwatch.
$50 - $100

235 Bernard Rohne '71 Acid Etched
Low Table, 15 x22 3/4x48 12",

$200 - $300
236 Faux Takashi Murakami Cherry
Blossom Sac Retro.
$60 - $100

237 Royal Copenhagen Baca Dish, Nils
Thorssen, 719/2883, 1 1/4 x 6 3/4 x

63/4",
$50-$70
238 Six Moorcroft Hibiscus Wares, 2
3/8-51/4"
$100 - $200

239 Collection of Five Roseville
Mostique Pottery Vases & Bowl, 2

3/4 - 8"h.
$150 - $250

240 Goebel "Shell" Vase, Ljubisa Misic
1987,5 12"h.
$50 - $60

241 Robert Held Studio Marine
Paperweights, 3 1/2 - 4L, One

signed.
o $50 - $60
242 Two Caithness Paperweights:
"Flower of Scotland" & "Gulf
Stream”,
$60 - $100

243 Poured Glass Bead Necklace.
$50 - $60

244 Four Moorcroft Anemone Wares &
One Hibiscus Candlestick, 1 - 6

1/4"h.
$150 - $200

245 North Dakota School of Mines
Pottery Trivet, Impressed LAT 307,
5 1/8" Diameter.
$60 - $100

246 Blown Glass Vase signed "Robin
Two Rivers" Michael Robinson.

$50 - $60

247 Ruby Hare's Fur Glaze Stoneware
Bottle Vase, Marked 85/20, 7

7/8"h.
$50 - $60

248 Collection of Silver Plated Art
Nouveau Hand Mirrors & Brush.
$60 - $120

249 Blue Leather Swivel Office
Armcharr.
$50 - $80
250 Parr of 19th C Continental Porcelain
Candelabra, 19"h (various chips &
repars).
$150 - $250

251 Shaped Front Inlaid Walnut
Credenza, 53 1/2"w.
$150 - $300



212 Najabd Wool Carpet
Approximately 12 x 7'8".
$500 - $800

213 Child's Arts & Crafts Oak Rocking
Chair, 24 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

214 Blue & White Stoneware Teapot
with Impressed Mark Under
Handle, 8"L.

$50 - $60

215 University of Saskatchewan Ceramic
Department Pottery Bowl, 3 x 5
5/8" Diameter.

$60 - $100

216 Aseda Glasbruk "Trumpet" Vase,
Bo Borgstrom, 11 1/2'h.
$60 - $100

217 Blown Glass Vase signed Ewa
Iwaskow 1999, 11 1/8"h.
$50 - $60

218 Archimede Seguso Glass Dish, 2 1/2
x61/8x6"
$50 - $60

219 Viking Glass "Bluenique"" Four
Square Vase, C.1964, 12 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

220 Tkea Square Glass Cabinet, 64"h.
$60 - $100

221 Triptych After Marc Chagall, Each
20 1/2 x 14", "Various Subjects"

(various editions).
$200 - $400

222 Three Weller Pottery Items: 2 Orris
Oak, 2 1/8-77/8"h.
$80- $120

223 Contemporary Murano Glass Center
Bowl, 8 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

224 Indonesian Mahogany Eight Drawer
Chest, 53'h.
$150 - $200

225 Rattan Three Panel Divider/Screen,
Each Panel 62 x 19 3/4",
$100 - $150

226 Pair of Late 19th C. Spelter Figures
, 15 1/2"h "Harvesters".
$60 - $100
227 Lacquer Cigar Humidor, 6 1/4 x 14
x9 58",
$60 - $100
228 Three Weller Pottery Vases, 8 1/2 -
1212
$60 - $100
229 Hand Knotted Persian Mat, 2'11" x
4,
$100 - $150
230 Thai Verdigris Bronze Musician, 15
5/8"h.
$150 - $200

29 Art Glass Vase signed Indistinctly
2012, 6 1/8"h. (91)
$60 - $100

30 Oil on Canvas signed (Paul) Ygartua,
16 x 20" "Night Scene Under The

Secret Lamp". £60- $100

31 Serigraph signed Jocelyn
MacLachlan, 7 3/8 x 9 3/8",

"Shawnigan Lake at Night" #1/8.
$50 - $60

32 Watercolour signed Dyan (Myhr), 21
x 16 1/2" "Lekshmi Devi".
$80 - $120

33 Robert Held Studio Vancouver
"Peacock" Pattern Vase, 11 1/4"h
Unmarked.

$100 - $150

34 Unsigned Iridescent Art Glass Vase
with Ghost Mark to Base, 7 1/8"h.

128
29 $100 - $200

35 Art Glass Vase signed R. (Robert)
Held Art Glass & Foil Label, 9"h.
(131)

$100 - $200

36 Studio Glass Vase signed Indistinctly
& Dated '73, 6 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

37 Facon de Venise Glass "Fish" Cup,
Monogrammed & Dated 1982, 4

12'h
$50 - $100

38 Mixed Media on Paper signed Ruth
Adans 1973, 26 1/2 x 26" "The
Baobob Tree" A/P.

$100 - $200

39 Stoneware Vase with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan.
$600 - $1,000

40 Unsigned Art Glass Vase Manner of
Robert Held, 9 1/4"h. (90)
$60 - $100

41 Ichendorf Germany Blue Glass Jug (6
1/2"h) with Three Cups.
$50 - $60

42 Holmegaard Smoked Glass Bowl,
Model 14595, 13 1/4" (scratch
noted).

$60 - $100

43 Studio Glass Covered Vase signed
hhldistinctly Above Foot Rim, 16 3/4"

$150 - $300



44 Spelter Figure signed Tschudin, "The
Footballer", 16 1/4"h.
$200 - $300

45 Studio Glass Bowl signed Virginia
Wilson Toccalino '03,9 12 x 16 x 13

38"
$100 - $200

46 Oil on Board signed (C.B) Stewart,
20]211 x 30" "#5-N. Vancouver Mud
F n

$60 - $100

s P -
47 Theodore Alexander French Style
Serving Table.
$200 - $400

48 Maple Vase signed Tim Soutar 2023,
6"h.
$100 - $200

49 Raku Vase signed & Dated (Walter)
Dexter 90/2/29, 9 5/8"h.
$150 - $200

50 Hawatian Norfolk Pine Turned Bowl
signed Syd Vierra, 8 1/4"h,
$60 - $100

51 German Art Deco Chrome
"Jewellers" Lamp Manner of Walter
Von Nessen, 20" High

$200 - $300

52 Gouache on Paper Monogrammed
JIK (Jutta Kuhner), 15 x 18 3/4" "Still
Life w/Fish & Lobster".

$80 - $120

53 Parr of Blue Leather Button Back
Semi-Wing Back Chairs.
$100 - $200

54 Two Chinese Embroidery Garments.
$60 - $100

55 Contermporary Hall Bench with
Aftican Cushions, 48'L.
$50 - $100

56 Raku Vase signed (Robin) Righton,
12 1/8"h

$60 - $100

57 Louis XVI Style Giltwood Settee, 39
x4712x26".
$300 - $500

195 Finel Finnish Enamel Bowl (small
inner rim chip noted).
$50 - $60

196 Indonesian Mahogany Ten Drawer
Chest with Metal Features, 51"h.
$150 - $200

197 Murano Purple Glass Envelope
Bowl, 24 1/2".
$180 - $220

198 Stoneware "Salt Pig", Critch Pottery
/Diana Worthy, 9 1/2"h, Base
Marked.

$50 - $60

199 Vilas Elm Wood Batchelor's Chest,
45 3/4"h,
$150 - $250

200 Graphic Metallic Print signed M.
(Michael) Sandle, 25 1/2 x 38",
"Railway Engine..." (as fo

$60 - $100

201 Two Watercolours signed E.
(Elizabeth) Lamorna Kern, 11 x 15"
&9 12 x 13 12", "Country.

50 - $60

202 Italian Marble Colurmnar Table
Lanp, 31 12",
$80 - $120

203 Asian Ceramic Elephant Stand &
Chinese Trough on Stand, 15 1/4 &
9"
$50 - $60

204 Quadrangular Leaded Glass Light
Fixture, 24 x9 1/4 x9 1/4".

$100 - $200

205 1950's Ceramic & Brass "Rearing
Horses" Lamp, 26"h.
$60 - $100

206 Broncolor Impact 21 Professional
Lighting System
d $100 - $300

207 Two Studio Glass Vases signed S.
(Susan) Rankin.
$200 - $400

208 Austrian Pottery "Fruiting Grapes"
Vase C.1900, 12 3/8"h.
$50 - $70

209 Horse Hair & Feather Lidded
Decorative Pot signed J.M. (Jane
Murra) Smith, 10 1/8"h.

$50 - $100

210 Two Chalet Style Olive Green Glass
Centre Pieces, 16 & 22"L.
$80 - $140

211 Mahogany Chippendale Style
Shaped Stretcher Table, 51"w.
$150 - $300
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176 Studio Glass "Butterflies" Vase
signed Mayauel Ward 2007, 8

1/4".
$300 - $500

177 Art Glass Vase signed with Label
Robert Held Art Glass, 8"h. (95§
$150 - $300

178 Art Glass Vase signed with Label
Robert Held Art Glass, 5"h. (C)
$150 - $300

179 Two Raku Vases: Braemar (8"h) &
Unidentified, 4 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

180 Chribska Glass Works Blue Glass
Dish, Josef Hospodka, 13 1/2"L.
$50 - $60

181 Contenporary Chrome "Cutlery"
Wall Sconce, 22 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

182 Watercolour signed Dyan (Myhr),
36 x 28" "Tropical Paradise".

$150 - $300

183 Five 1960's Style Art Glass Vases/
Bowl/Centerpiece, 6 - 13 3/4"h.

$60 - $120

184 Louis XV Fruitwood Convertible
Vanity, 28 3/4"h.
$80 - $100

185 Oil on Canvas signed Dorothy
McKay, 18 x 14" "Salt Spray".
560 - $100

186 Watercolour signed Leola Smith, 17
x 13 3/4""A Cliffhanger (Arbutus

Tree)".
$50 - $100

187 LEP signed G.W. (George William)
Bates, 20 x 29 1/2" "Harbour
Gleam'' #178/350.

$100 - $200

188 Oil on Canvas Indistinctly signed, 20
x 28" "Bananas".
$150 - $250

189 Three Unframed Prints: H.V.
Piddington/G. Marshall/Unidentified,
Largest 25 1/2x 19 3/4"(

$50 - $100
190 Collection of Arts & Crafts Pottery
Tiles: Tuge/Ramos
Rejano/AETCo./etc.

$150 - $300

191 Collection of Moorcroft Powder
Blue Dishes.
$150 - $300

192 Mixed Media on Paper signed
Clancy Gibson, 14 1/4 x 12" "W.

Georga St"
$60 - $100

193 Acrylic on Canvas signed R.
(Richard) McDiarmid, 16 x 12",
"Captured in Bronze".

$60 - $100

194 Watercolour signed Fiona Vandale
2002, "Celtic Heron Iumination'".
$150 - $300

58 Tibetan Hand Knotted Wool Carpet,
Approximately 32" x 6'7".
$300 - $500

59 Two Mixed Media signed (Pnina)
Granirer 2000, Larger 24 x 18",
"Two Dancers" & "Dancers...".
$100 - $200

60 Gilt Framed Portrait Miniature, 2 3/4"
Diameter "Psse. de Turenne".
$100 - $200

60A Late 19th C. Egyptian Revival Slate
Mantle Clock, 14 3/8 x 15 3/4x 7

1/4".
$200 - $300

61 19th C. Portrait Miniature of a
‘Woman in Red Robe, 2 5/8"
Diameter, Westinghouse Estate.

$200 - $300

62 Art Glass Bowl signed Doroni (Lang),
71/4x85/8x67/8".
$60 - $100

63 Three Art Glass Vases signed &
Labeled Robert Held, 3 & 4"h.

(129/130/94)
$150 - $200

»\a “

64 Newport Pottery Clarice CIiff "Celtic
Harvest" Biscuit Barrel, 6 7/8"h.
$250 - $400

65 David Andersen Norway Sterling
Silver & Blue Enamel Necklace, 14
12", 24.5¢

$200 - $300

66 Three Robert Held Art Glass Perfume
Bottles, Foil Labels, 5 3/8 - 7 1/2"h.

(98/100/102).
$150 - $300

67 Four Lalique France Itens: Bagatelle
/Malmaison/Sparrow/Gao (all

damaged)
$100 - $200



68 Stone "Submerged Seal" Carving
signed Indistinctly, 1 3/4x3 1/2x4

3/4".
$60 - $120

69 3 Pc Seth Thomas Art Nouveau
Clock Garniture, 8 - 8 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

70 LEP signed Robert Bateman, 24 x 35
1/4" "The Air, The Forest And The
Watch", Edition 42558.

$100 - $200

71 Pair of Albert Gilles Oak & Copper
Table Lamps, TH 24 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

72 Pair of Black Chinoiserie Oramental
Vases, 24 3/8"h.
$100 - $150

73 Plaster Bust by G. Rock, 13",
"Aphrodite" (front chips noted).
$50 - $60

74 Pair of Devon Lustrine Fielding's
Royal George Vases, 2 7/8"h.
$50 - $60

75 Pair of Moorcroft Pomegranate
Baluster Vases (3 3/4"h) & Vase, 2

5/8"h
$100 - $200

76 Iridescent Art Glass Vase signed Rick
Hunter 2022, 6 1/8"h.
$50 - $60

77 Three Art Glass Perfime Bottles,
Two signed R. (Robert) Held, 7"h.

(115/116/117)
$150 - $300

78 Rajastan Couched Gold Thread
Enbroidery Panel, 51 x 26 1/2".
$80 - $100

79 Gien France "Polka" Tea Pot, 9'h.
$50 - $60

80 Holmegaard Bottle Vase, Per Lutken,
95/8"h.
$100 - $200

81 Studio Glass Ruffled Bowl signed
Don MacLean'03, 24" Diameter
(includes Raku fruits).

$100 - $300

82 Curved Tenpered Glass Low Table,
133/4x42 1/2x19 3/4".
$100 - $200

83 Three Scandmnavian Wool Runners,
All Approximately 72"L.
$60 - $70

84 Inuit Stone Diorama signed (Fred)
Iyak (Trinble), 3 5/8 x 6 1/2x7 3/4",
"Duck & Ducks"

$100 - $150

85 Cast Composition Table Lamp, TH
35"
$50 - $60

86 Faceted Crystal Vase (8"h) & Mikasa
Decanter, 10 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

87 Four Weller Pottery Vases, 3 - 6
1/8'"h.

$50 - $60
88 Collection of Various Coloured Glass

Sundries, 3 3/8 - 6 7/8"h.
$50 - $60

163 Ibanez TC825-FSL Talman Silver
Metal Flake Electric Guitar, 38 1/2"
L with Case.
$300 - $500

164 Epiphone FT-200 (1976)
"Monticello" Bicentennial Acoustic
Guitar, 41 1/4 "L.

$250 - $400

165 C.1930/40's S.S.Stewart Arch Top
Acoustic Guitar 7000 Series, 42
1/4" L w/Soft Case (as found).

$150 - $300

166 Yamaha FG-331 Acoustic Guitar,
40 12"L with Case.
$150 - $250

167 Oil on Canvas signed (Jean)
Maxence, 18 x25 3/4" "L'arbre et la

Fortress Rouge".
$100 - $200

168 Mixed Media Illustration signed Lee
Mero, 16 x 10", "Minstrel
Serenading Ladies".

$50 - $60

169 Three Black Velvet Paintings signed
Tinto, 36 x 24" "Elegant Nudes".
$200 - $400

170 Coach Handbag No.E1992-30847,
1312"L.
$100 - $200

171 Five Art Glass
Vases/Basket/Octopus, 3 - 14"h.
$60 - $120

172 Leaded Glass Swag Style Light
Fixture, 10 1/2"h, 6' Cord.
$50 - $60

173 Villeroy & Boch "Fiorina" Dessert
Bowl (4 7/8"h) with Arabia Finn
Crystal Bowl & Orrefors...

$60 - $100

174 Oil on Masonite Monogrammed JIK
(Jutta Kuhner), 31 x 25" "Galope"
1975 (losses noted).

$80 - $100

175 Art Glass Vase signed with Label
Robert Held Art Glass, 10 1/2"h.

96)
$150 - $300



145 Trio of Bamboo Motif Glass Top
Metal End Tables.
$50 - $60

146 Raku "Whale" Design Vase
Monogrammed JC, 7 1/2"h.

$50 - $60
147 Tole Ware Enpire Style Lamp
Bouillotte, 24 3/4'h.
$60 - $100

148 Two Mirrored Occasional Tables,
2712 &22 12"
$50 - $100

149 Oil on Canvas signed Maleter, 24 x
36" "Children with Basket".
$60 - $120

150 Five Handbags: La Tour Eiftel/Ponte
Vecchio/Italia/Veni Morgan/Lancel,
81/4-1112"L.

$100 - $150

151 Louis XV Styke Painted Sik Velvet
Settee & Similar Side Chair.
$300 - $500

152 1960's Lamp Fashion Mfg. Co.
Green & Gilt metal Pendant Ceiling
Fixture & Mount, 19"h.

$60 - $100

153 Acid Copper Etching signed H
(Helen) V. Piddington '64, Sight 11
172 x 11 1/2", "Tout est Possibl
$100 - $200

154 Photograph signed George
Ormorean Verso, 7 3/4"x 11 3/4",
"Michael Andretti Van Indy 1997.

$50 - $60

155 Seven "Flamingo by Nasco" Italian
Spun Aluminum Cups, 5'h.
$50 - $60

156 Two Coach Handbags, 13"L.
$120 - $200

157 Royal Doulton Hand Decorated
Floral Vase, 9 5/8'h.
$50 - $100

158 Collection of Glass: 2 Met Museum
of Art Reproductions & M.Robb
"73,51/2- 678"

$60 - $100

159 Blue Microsuede Ottoman, 17 x 24"
Diameter (stained).
$50 - $60

160 Gouache on Paper signed F.J.
(Frederick Josef) Ruland, 16 3/4 x
22" "Fantastical Landscape
$100 - $200

161 Oval Glass Mirror in Silver Tone
Frame, 42"w.
$50 - $60

162 Oil on Canvas signed Jean Birnie, 60
x 48" "Floral Study".
$150 - $250

89 Robert's Italy Python Skin Handbag
w/Calf Interior, Acquired Giorgia R.

/Rome, 15'L.
$700 - $1,100
90 Two Glass Vases: Gullaskruf &

Holmegaard Style, 11 3/4 & 9 3/4™h.
$60 - $100

91 Collection of Vintage Glass Bowls &
Dishes Including Molded Cat Dish.
$50 - $100

92 Oil on Canvas signed F.T. (Fred)
Cameron, 33 x21 1/2" "Blue
Emerging Behind Trees".

$60 - $100

93 Two Paper Sculptures signed with
COA by Craig Davis, 23 12 x 15
1/2""Peace Vest" & "Purple Ves

$60 - $100

94 Kosta Sweden Glass Bowl, Vicke
Lindstrand, LH1086, 4 1/4 x 10 1/4 x

10 12"
$60 - $100
95 1960's Chalet Style Centerpiece, 18
/4L,
$50 - $60

96 Artline Furniture Cherry Finish
Tlluminated Display Credenza, 30 5/8

x34x12"
$60 - $100

97 Serigraph signed H. (Herbert)
Siebner, 9 x 12" "Genova".
$150 - $250

98 Acid Etched Brass Plaque signed F.
(Fred) Priddat, 24 x 36" "Age of
Exploration’.

$100 - $200
99 Indonesian Mahogany Double Door
Cabinet, 71 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

100 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James)
Wood, 24 x 12" "Evening Skate".
$100 - $200

101 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James)
Wood, 18 x 24" "Ribbons of Light".
$150 - $300

102 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James)
Wood , 24 x 12" "By The Light Of
The Crescent Moon'.

$100 - $200

103 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James)
Wood, 24 x 12" "Northern Glow".
$100 - $200

104 Three Marino Orlandi Handbags, 12
-1412"L.
$60 - $100

105 Carved Mahogany Cane Inset
Loveseat, 52"w.
$100 - $200

106 Oil on Canvas signed Martens, 23 x
38", "Rotterdam Harbour".
$60 - $100

107 Collage signed Margaret M.
Hantiuk, 24 x 31 1/2" "Birth Bath

Series, Late Light".
$60 - $80



108 Watercolour signed L. (Lorraine)
Stephanson, 22 x 30" "Lightning

Lake BC".
$150 - $350

109 LEP 189/200 signed L. Levy
Dhurmer, 13 x 9 3/4",
$50 - $60

110 Flygsfors "Coquille" Vase, Paul
Kedelv, 11 1/2'h.
$80 - $120

111 Gilt Metal Chinese Archaic Style
Table Lamp, TH 34 1/2".
$60 - $100

112 Pair of Balouch Wool Mats, Both
Approximately 2'2" x 2'7".
$200 - $300

113 Indonesian Mahogany Cabinet with
Lattice Work Doors, 73 1/2'h.
$100 - $200

114 Fratelli Toso "Harlequin" Glass Fish ,
10 3/4"L.
$50 - $60

115 Two Amber Glass Dishes, One
signed Chalet Canada, 7 1/4 & 8

1/4"w.
$60 - $80

116 Stoneware UFO-Style Vase signed
(Bob) Kingsmill, C. 1973, 7 12"

Diameter.
$60 - $100

117 Pottery Dish signed David Lambert,
7 3/4" Diam "Little Stick Wedding
Dance".

$50 - $60

118 2 Rivers Art Glass signed Bottle,
6",
$60 - $100

119 Three Robert Held Art Glass
Perfume Bottles with Foil Labels, 5-
6 3/4"h. (A/B/101)
$150 - $300

120 Book: "The Production Manual'/
Ambrose: Harris/ AVA
Publishing/2008.

$50 - $60

121 Linda Westrom Black Amethyst
Vase signed & Dated '82, 4 1/8"h.
$50 - $60

122 Italian 3 Piece Silver Plated Coffee
Set, 25/8-91/2"h.
$60 - $100

123 Gold Tone Bokhara Wool Carpet
Approximately 4'9" x 7'3".
$100 - $200

124 Stoneware Wall Plate w/ Metallic
Oxide Glaze signed (Bill) Boyd
728C- 09, 20 1/4" Diam.

$100 - $200

125 Art Glass Vase signed Indistinctly,
1412
$50 - $100
126 Art Glass Charger signed Gary Bolt'
04, 18 5/8" Diarreter.
$100 - $200

127 Art Glass Vase signed Gary Bolt
'05, 3"h.
$100 - $200

128 Two Moorcroft Covered Jars,
Anemone & Clematis, 6'h.
$100 - $200

129 1960's Muilti-Coloured Art Glass
Centrepiece, 15'h.

$50 - $100

130 Murano Glass "Tutti Frutti" Bowl, 2
3/4 x 8 7/8" Diameter.
$50 - $60

131 Vannes-le-Chatel "Fiume" Crystal
Vase, 11 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

132 Pair 0of 1972 John Fluevog Granville
St. Platform Laminated Heel Shoes,
Size 7.

$50 - $100

133.Danish Modern Teak Dining Tle,
53"L Closed.
$300 - $500

134 Japanese Cast Iron Garden Lantern,
14 1/4"h.
$100 - $150

135 Three Mexican Tooled Leather
Handbags: Two Alexis David/One
Yeo, 12 - 16"L.

$100 - $150

136 1960's Blue/Green Art Glass
Centrepiece, with Applied Feature,
1

S'L
$50 - $100

137 C.1920's Spelter Figure "Athlete
with Laurel Wreath" (13 3/8"h) with
Wood Base.

$60 - $100

138 Porcelain Vase with Metallic Oxide
Glaze signed (B) Boyd, 7 1/2"h,
$100 - $200

139 Contenmporary Metal Work Low
Table with Glass Top.

$50 - $150

140 Persian Wool & Cotton Mahal
Carpet Approximately 102" x 5'9".
$400 - $600

141 Scandanavian Style Hanging Textile
Panel, 29 x 20",
$60 - $80

142 Five Leather
Tooled/Molded/Patchwork
Handbags, 9 3/4 - 17"L.

$100 - $150

143 Canadian Moderm Teak Frame

Sofa, Acquired Ego Interiors.
$300 - $500

144 Polished Malachite Bowl, 2 3/4 x 6
1/4x 6 3/4", 2890g.
$100 - $150



